
MP3-FMTRANS30
CAR MP3 FM Transmitter



OPERATION:

Set up

1. Insert the 12-24V adaptor-end of the modulator into your vehicle’s cigarette lighter receptacle or 

power port.

2. Adjust your FM radio’s frequency same to the modulator’s (87.5 – 108.0 Mhz). Make sure the 

frequency you chose is not being used by any local radio station.

3. Use the “CH” button to set modulator’s transmitting frequency too match your radio’s

Using the Audio Input Jack 

 1. Insert the 2.5 mm plug of the supplied cable into the jack on the side of the modulator.

 2.  Insert the 3.5 mm end of the supplied cable into the headphone jack of the device you want 

to broadcast to modulator.

 

 3.  Turn on the device connected to the modulator, then insert the 12-24V adaptor-end of the 

modulator into your vehicle’s cigarette lighter receptacle or power port.

 4.  Adjust your Fm radio’s frequency same to the modulator’s. The playing music from the 

connected device is being transmitted to your radio and come out from the speakers of the 

car. 

FEAUTURES & FUNCTIONS:

- Fashionable design  and unique appearance

- USB2.0 interface with high-speed transmission

- Support MP3 / WMA format

- Support external audio player (MP3 Player, CD, VCD, etc.)

- Frequency and track memory function

- Frequency range: 15 frequencies between (87.5MHz-108MHz)

- LED Display (Display FM Channel and Volume+/-)

- Excellent sound quality, enjoy wonderful music.

- Powered by cigar-lighter of car (working voltage: 12V/24V )
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KEY OPERATION:

SPECIFICATIONS:

Dimensions 93mm (L) x 53mm (W) x 25mm (H)

Weight 50 g

LED display 4-bit digital tube indicator

PC connection USB 2.0

Capacity 128M / 256M / 512M / 1GB / 2GB / 4GB

Power supply DC 12 V – 24 V

Music format MP3 / WMA

Operating current 150 mA

Bit rate 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

FM Frequency Range 87.5 – 108 Mhz ( 15 frequencies)

Channel Switch Press the CH key to select

SNR 85 dB

Harmonic Distortion 0.05 %

Operating temperature -5 to 40 degrees Celsius

Transmitting distance Max 5 m
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USB Port

Supplied Cable

Audio input jack

12 ~ 24 V Adaptor End

USB Cable
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Declaration of conformity

We,

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

The Netherlands

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

Email: info@nedis.com

Declare that product:

Name: MP3-FMTRANS30

Model: MP3-FMTRANS30

Description: CAR MP3 FM TRANSMITTER

Is in conformity with the following standards

EMC: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Radio: EN-55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

Following the provisions of the 1999/5/EC directive.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, March 05th 2008

Mrs. J. Gilad

Purchase Director
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Maintenance:

Clean only with a dry cloth. Do not use cleaning solvents or abrasives.

Warranty:

No guarantee or liability can be accepted for any changes and modifi cations of the product or damage 

caused due to incorrect use of this product.

General:

Designs and specifi cations are subject to change without notice. 

All logos brands and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective 

holders and are hereby recognized as such.

Attention:

This product is marked with this symbol. It means that used electrical and electronic products 

should not be mixed with general household waste. There is a separate collections system 

for these products. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
MP3-FM-Sender für 
PKW



BEDIENUNG:

Einrichtung

1. Stecken Sie die 12-24 V-Adapterseite des Modulators in die Zigarettenanzünderbuchse oder in 

den Stromanschluss des Fahrzeugs.

2. Stellen Sie die FM-Radiofrequenz auf denselben Wert wie die des Modulators ein (87,5 – 

108,0 MHz). Überzeugen Sie sich davon, dass die gewählte Frequenz nicht von einem lokalen 

Rundfunksender benutzt wird.

3. Stellen Sie mit der “CH”-Taste die Sendefrequenz des Modulators auf die Frequenz Ihres Radios 

ein.

Benutzung der Audioeingangsbuchse 

 1.  Stecken Sie den 2,5 mm-Stecker des mitgelieferten Kabels in die Buchse an der Seite des 

Modulators ein.

 2.  Stecken Sie den 3,5 mm-Stecker des mitgelieferten Kabels in die Kopfhörerbuchse des 

Geräts ein, von dem Sie zum Modulator senden wollen.

 

 3.  Schalten Sie das an den Modulator angeschlossene Gerät an, und stecken Sie dann die 12-24 

V-Adapterseite des Modulators in die Zigarettenanzünderbuchse oder den Stromanschluss 

des Fahrzeugs.

 4.  Stellen Sie die FM-Radiofrequenz auf denselben Wert wie die des Modulators ein. Die auf 

dem angeschlossenen Gerät gespielte Musik wird zu Ihrem Radio gesendet und aus dem 

Lautsprecher des Autos wiedergegeben. 

EIGENSCHAFTEN & FUNKTIONEN:

- Modisches Design und einzigartiges Aussehen

- USB 2.0-Schnittstelle mit Hochgeschwindigkeitsübertragung

- Unterstützt MP3 / WMA-Format

- Unterstützt externen Audioplayer (MP3-Player, CD, VCD usw.)

- Frequenz- und Trackspeicherfunktion

- Frequenzbereich: 15 Frequenzen zwischen 87,5 MHz und 108 MHz

- LED-Display (Zeigt FM-Kanal und Lautstärke+/- an)

- Hervorragende Klangqualität, macht wunderbare Musik zum Genuss

- Wird vom Zigarettenanzünder des Fahrzeugs gespeist (Arbeitsspannung: 12 V/24 V )
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SCHLÜSSELBEDIENUNG:

TECHNISCHE DATEN:

Abmessungen 93 mm (L) x 53 mm (B) x 25 mm (H)

Gewicht 50 g

LED-Display 4-stellige Digitalanzeige

PC-Anschluss USB 2.0

Kapazität 128 MB / 256 MB / 512 MB / 1 GB / 2 GB / 4 GB

Stromversorgung DC 12 V – 24 V

Musikformat MP3 / WMA

Betriebsstrom 150 mA

Bitrate 32 kbps – 256 kbps

FM-Frequenzbereich 87,5 – 108 MHz ( 15 Frequenzen)

Kanalschalter Drücken Sie zur Auswahl die CH-Taste

Störabstand 85 dB

Klirrfaktor 0,05 %

Betriebstemperatur -5 bis 40°C

Sendereichweite Max. 5 m

2

USB-Port

Mitgeliefertes Kabel

Audioeingangsbuchse

12 - 24 V-Adapterseite

USB-Kabel
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KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Wir,

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Niederlande

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

Email: info@nedis.com

erklären, dass das Produkt:

Name: MP3-FMTRANS30

Modell: MP3-FMTRANS30

Beschreibung: MP3-FM-SENDER FÜR KFZ

den folgenden Standards entspricht:

EMV: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Funk: EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

Erfüllt die Vorschriften der Direktive 1999/5/EC .

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 5. März 2008

Frau. J. Gilad

Einkaufsleiterin
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Wartung:

Nur mit einem trockenen Tuch säubern. Keine Lösungsmittel oder Schleifmittel verwenden.

Garantie:

Es wird keine Garantie oder Gewährleistung bei Veränderungen, Modifi kationen oder Schäden durch 

unsachgemäße Behandlung des Produktes, gewährt.

Allgemeines:

Design und technische Daten können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. 

Alle Logos, Marken und Produktnamen sind Warenzeichen oder registrierte Warenzeichen ihrer 

jeweiligen Eigentümer und werden hiermit als solche anerkannt.

Achtung:

Dieses Produkt ist mit diesem Symbol gekennzeichnet. Es bedeutet, dass die verwendeten 

elektrischen und elektronischen Produkte nicht im allgemeinen Haushaltsmüll entsorgt 

werden dürfen. Für diese Produkte stehen gesonderte Sammelsysteme zur Verfügung. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
Emetteur FM MP3 pour 
véhicule



FONCTIONNEMENT :

Installation

1. Branchez l'embout adaptateur 12-24V du modulateur dans l'allume-cigare ou la prise d'alimentation 

de votre véhicule.

2. Réglez la fréquence de votre radio FM sur celle du modulateur (87.5 – 108.0 Mhz). Assurez-vous 

que la fréquence choisie n'est pas utilisée par une station de radio locale.

3. Utilisez le bouton “CH” pour régler la fréquence d'émission du modulateur selon celle de votre 

radio

Utilisation de la prise d'entrée audio

 1. Branchez la fi che de 2,5 mm du câble fourni sur le côté du modulateur.

 2.  Branchez la fi che de 3,5 mm du câble fourni dans la prise casque de l'appareil que vous 

voulez diffuser avec le modulateur.

 

 3.  Mettez l'appareil branché sur le modulateur en marche, puis branchez l'embout adaptateur 

12-24V du modulateur dans l'allume-cigare ou la prise d'alimentation de votre véhicule.

 4.  Réglez la fréquence de votre radio FM sur celle du modulateur. La musique jouée sur l'appareil 

branché est transmise à votre radio et diffusée par les haut-parleurs du véhicule. 

CARACTERISTIQUES & FONCTIONS :

- Design à la mode et aspect unique

- Interface USB 2.0 avec transmission haut débit

- Prise en charge du format MP3/WMA

- Prise en charge d'un lecteur audio externe (lecteur MP3, CD, VCD, etc.)

- Fonction de mémoire de la fréquence et de la piste

- Gamme de fréquences : 15 fréquence entre 87.5 MHz et 108 MHz

- Affi chage à DEL (affi chage canal FM et volume +/-)

- Excellente qualité sonore pour profi ter au mieux de la musique.

- Alimentation sur l'allume-cigare du véhicule (tension de fonctionnement : 12 V/24 V)
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UTILISATION DES TOUCHES :

SPECIFICATIONS :

Dimensions 93 mm (L) x 53 mm (l) x 25 mm (H)

Poids 50 g

Affi chage à DEL Indicateur à tube numérique 4 bits

Branchement PC USB 2.0

Capacité 128 Mo/256 Mo/512 Mo/1 Go/2 Go/4 Go

Alimentation électrique DC 12 V – 24 V

Format de musique MP3/WMA

Courant de fonctionnement 150 mA

Débit binaire 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

Gamme de fréquences FM : 87.5 – 108 Mhz (15 fréquences)

Sélecteur de canal Appuyez sur la touche CH pour sélectionner

Rapport signal/bruit 85 dB

Distorsion harmonique 0,05 %

Température de 

fonctionnement

de -5 à 40 degrés Celsius

Distance d'émission Max. 5 m

2

Port USB

Câble fourni

Prise d'entrée 

audio

Embout adaptateur 12 ~ 

24 V

Câble USB
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE

Nous,

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Les Pays-Bas

Tél : 0031 73 599 1055

Email : info@nedis.com

Déclarons que les produits :

Nom : MP3-FMTRANS30

Modèles : MP3-FMTRANS30

Description : EMETTEUR FM MP3 POUR VEHICULE

sont conformes aux normes suivantes :

EMC : EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Radio : EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

suivant les prescriptions de la directive 1999/5/CE.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 05 mars 2008

Mme. J. Gilad

Directeur des Achats
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Entretien :

Nettoyer uniquement avec un chiffon sec. N'utiliser pas de solvants ou de produits abrasifs.

Garantie :

Aucune garantie ou responsabilité ne sera acceptée en cas de modifi cation et/ou de transformation 

du produit ou en cas de dommages provoqués par une utilisation incorrecte de l'appareil.

Généralités :

Le design et les caractéristiques techniques sont sujets à modifi cation sans notifi cation préalable. 

Tous les logos de marques et noms de produits sont des marques déposées ou immatriculées dont 

leurs détenteurs sont les propriétaires et sont donc reconnus comme telles dans ce document.

Attention :

Ce symbole fi gure sur l'appareil. Il signifi e que les produits électriques et électroniques ne 

doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets domestiques. Le système de collecte est différent 

pour ce genre de produits. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
AUTO MP3 FM-zender



GEBRUIK:

Instellen

1. Sluit de 12-24V transformator van de modulator aan op het aansluitpunt van de sigarettenaansteker 

van uw auto.

2. Stem uw FM-radio af op de zelfde frequentie als de modulator (87.5 – 108.0 MHz). Denk erom dat 

de frequentie die u kiest niet gebruikt wordt door een lokaal radiostation.

3. Gebruik de “CH” toets om de uitzendfrequentie van de modulator overeen te laten stemmen met 

uw radio

Het gebruik van de audioingang contactbus

 1.  Steek de 2.5 mm stekker van de meegeleverde kabel in de contactbus aan de zijkant van de 

modulator.

 2.  Steek de 3.5 mm stekker van de meegeleverde kabel in de hoofdtelefoonaansluiting van het 

apparaat waarvan u het signaal wilt uitzenden via de modulator.

 

 3.  Schakel het apparaat aan nadat u het heeft aangesloten op de modulator, bevestig dan de 

12-24V transformator van de modulator aan op het aansluitpunt van de sigarettenaansteker 

van uw auto.

 4.  Stem uw FM-radio af op de zelfde frequentie als de modulator. De afgespeelde muziek van 

het aangesloten apparaat zal worden uitgezonden naar uw radio en uit de luidsprekers van 

uw auto klinken. 

KENMERKEN & FUNCTIES:

- Modieus ontwerp en uniek uiterlijk

- USB2.0-aansluiting met high-speed overdracht

- Ondersteunt MP3- / WMA-formaat

- Ondersteunt externe audiospelers (MP3-speler, CD, VCD, enz.)

- Frequentie- en nummergeheugenfunctie

- Frequentiebereik: 15 frequenties tussen (87.5MHz-108MHz)

- LED-scherm (toont FM-kanaal en Volume+/-)

- Uitstekende geluidskwaliteit, geniet van schitterende muziek.

- Van elektriciteit voorzien door de sigarettenaansteker van uw auto (werkend op het voltage: 

12V/24V )
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TOETSBEDIENING:

SPECIFICATIES:

Afmetingen 93mm (L) x 53mm (W) x 25mm (H)

Gewicht 50 gram

LED-scherm 4-bit digitale aanduiding

PC-aansluiting USB 2.0

Capaciteit 128M / 256M / 512M / 1GB / 2GB / 4GB

Voeding 12 – 24 V gelijkstroom

Muziekformaten MP3 / WMA

Energieverbruik 150 mA

Bit-rate 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

FM-frequentiebereik: 87.5 – 108 MHz ( 15 frequenties)

Kanaalschakelaar Druk op de CH toets om te selecteren

SNR 85 dB

Harmonische vervorming 0.05 %

Bedrijfstemperatuur -5 to 40 graden Celsius

Zendbereik Max 5 m

2

USB-aansluiting:

Bijgeleverde kabel

Audioingang contactbus

12 ~ 24 V 

transformatoraansluiting

- USB-kabel
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CONFORMITEITVERKLARING

Wij,

Nedis BV

De Tweeling 28

5215 MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Nederland

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

E-mail: info@nedis.com

Verklaren dat het product:

Naam: MP3-FMTRANS30

Model: MP3-FMTRANS30

Omschrijving: AUTO MP3 FM-ZENDER

conform de volgende standaarden is:

EMC: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Radio: EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

Conform de bepalingen van richtlijn 1999/5/EG.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 05 maart 2008

Mevr. J. Gilad

Directeur inkoop
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Onderhoud:

Uitsluitend reinigen met een droge doek. Gebruik geen reinigingsmiddelen of schuurmiddelen.

Garantie:

Voor wijzigingen en veranderingen aan het product of schade veroorzaakt door een verkeerd 

gebruik van dit product, kan geen aansprakelijkheid worden geaccepteerd. Tevens vervalt daardoor 

de garantie.

Algemeen:

Wijziging van ontwerp en specifi caties zonder voorafgaande mededeling onder voorbehoud. 

Alle logo's, merken en productnamen zijn handelsmerken of geregistreerde handelsmerken van de 

respectievelijke eigenaren en worden hierbij als zodanig erkend.

Let op:

Dit product is voorzien van dit symbool. Dit symbool geeft aan dat afgedankte elektrische 

en elektronische producten niet met het gewone huisafval verwijderd mogen worden. Voor 

dit soort producten zijn er speciale inzamelingspunten. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
Trasmettitore AUTO MP3 
FM



FUNZIONAMENTO:

Confi gurazione

1. Inserire l'estremità dell'adattatore 12-24 V del modulatore nel vano dell'accendisigari dell'auto 

nella porta di alimentazione.

2. Regolare la frequenza FM della radio per farla coincidere con il modulatore (87.5 – 108.0 Mhz). 

Verifi care che la frequenza scelta non sia utilizzata da stazioni radio locali.

3. Utilizzare il pulsante “CH” per impostare la frequenza di trasmissione del modulatore in modo che 

coincida con quella della radio

Utilizzo del jack di ingresso audio 

 1. Inserire la spina da 2,5 del cavo in dotazione nel jack sul lato del modulatore.

 2.  Inserire l'estremità da 3,5 mm del cavo in dotazione nel jack della cuffi a del dispositivo che si 

intende trasmettere al modulatore.

 

 3.  Accendere il dispositivo collegato al modulatore e inserire l'estremità dell'adattatore 12-24 V 

del modulatore nel vano dell'accendisigari o nella porta di alimentazione.

 4.  Regolare la frequenza FM della radio per farla coincidere con il modulatore. La musica 

riprodotta con il dispositivo collegato viene trasmessa alla radio ed emessa dagli altoparlanti 

dell'auto. 

CARATTERISTICHE E FUNZIONI:

- Design elegante e aspetto esclusivo

- Interfaccia USB2.0 con trasmissione ad alta velocità

- Supporto ai formati MP3 / WMA

- Supporto con lettore audio esterno (lettore MP3, CD, VCD, ecc.)

- Funzione di memoria frequenza e brano

- Gamma di frequenza: 15 frequenze tra (87.5MHz-108MHz)

- Display LED (Display canale FM  e volume +/-)

- Eccellente qualità del suono, per ottenere musica fantastica.

- Alimentato con l'accendisigari dell'auto (tensione operativa: 12/24 V )
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FUNZIONAMENTO CHIAVE:

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE:

Dimensioni 93 mm (L) x 53 mm (A) x 25mm (H)

Peso 50 g

Display LED indicatore di sintonia digitale a 4-bit

Collegamento a PC USB 2.0

Capacità 128M / 256M / 512M / 1GB / 2GB / 4GB

Alimentazione 12 V - 24 V CC

Formato musica MP3 / WMA

Corrente di funzionamento 150 mA

Bit rate 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

Gamma di frequenza FM 87.5 – 108 Mhz ( 15 frequenze)

Commutatore canali Premere il tasto CH per effettuare la selezione

SNR 85 dB

Distorsione armonica 0,05 %

Temperatura d'esercizio da -5 a 40 gradi Celsius

Distanza di trasmissione Max 5 m

2

Porta USB

Cavo in dotazione

Jack ingresso 

audio

Estremità adattatore

12 ~ 24 V 

Cavo USB
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DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ

Questa società,

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Paesi Bassi

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

Email: info@nedis.com

Dichiara che il prodotto:

Nome: MP3-FMTRANS30

Modello: MP3-FMTRANS30

Descrizione: TRASMETTITORE AUTO MP3 FM

È conforme ai seguenti standard:

EMC: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Radio: EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

Secondo le disposizioni della direttiva 1999/5/EC.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 5 marzo 2008

Sig.ra J. Gilad

Direttore agli acquisti
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Manutenzione:

Pulire solo con un panno asciutto. Non utilizzare solventi detergenti o abrasivi.

Garanzia:

Non sarà accettata alcuna garanzia o responsabilità in relazione a cambiamenti e modifi che del 

prodotto o a danni determinati dall'uso non corretto del prodotto stesso.

Generalità:

Il design e le caratteristiche tecniche sono soggetti a modifi ca senza necessità di preavviso. 

Tutti i marchi a logo e i nomi di prodotto sono marchi commerciali o registrati dei rispettivi titolari e 

sono in questo documento riconosciuti come tali.

Attenzione:

Il prodotto è contrassegnato con questo simbolo, con il quale si indica che i prodotti elettrici 

ed elettronici usati non devono essere gettati insieme ai rifi uti domestici. Per questi prodotti 

esiste un sistema di raccolta differenziata. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
Transmisor MP3 FM para 
automóviles



MANEJO:

Confi gurar

1. Introduzca el terminal adaptador de 12-24 V del modulador en la base del encendedor eléctrico 

de su automóvil o en el puerto de suministro de red.

2. Ajuste la frecuencia de FM de su aparato de radio a la del modulador.(87.5 – 108.0 Mhz). Asegúrese 

de que la frecuencia que ha seleccionado no esté ocupada ya por una emisora de radio local.

3. Utilice el botón “CH” para confi gurar la frecuencia de emisión del modulador de manera que 

coincida con la de su aparato de radio.

Uso de la entrada de audio

 1.  Introduzca el conector de 2,5 mm del cable adjunto en la entrada situada en un lateral del 

modulador.

 2.  Introduzca el conector de 3,5 mm del cable adjunto en la entrada para auriculares del 

dispositivo que debe emitir al modulador.

 

 3.  Encienda el dispositivo que está conectado al modulador, introduzca después el terminal 

adaptador de 12-24 V del modulador a la base del encendedor eléctrico de su automóvil o al 

puerto de suministro de red.

 4.  Ajuste la frecuencia de su aparato de radio de FM a la del modulador. La música del dispositivo 

se trasmite a su aparato de radio y se puede escuchar por los altavoces del automóvil. 

CARACTERÍSTICAS Y FUNCIONES:

- Diseño moderno y aspecto distintivo

- Interfaz USB 2.0 con transmisión a alta velocidad

- Compatible con formatos MP3 / WMA

- Compatible con reproductores externos de audio (MP3, CD, VCD, etc.)

- Función de memoria para frecuencia y pista

- Gama de frecuencias: 15 frecuencias entre (87.5 MHz -108 MHz)

- Pantalla LED (visualización de frecuencia FM y volumen +/-)

- Excelente calidad de sonido, mayor disfrute de la música.

- Suministro de red mediante el encendedor eléctrico del automóvil (alimentación: 12V / 24V )
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MANEJO DE TECLAS:

ESPECIFICACIONES:

Dimensiones 93 mm (longitud) x 53 mm (anchura) x 25 mm (altura)

Peso 50 g

Pantalla LED Tubo indicador digital de 4 bits

Conexión a ordenador USB 2.0

Capacidad 128 MB / 256 MB / 512 MB / 1 GB / 2 GB / 4 GB

Alimentación: CC 12 V – 24 V

Formato musical MP3 / WMA

Corriente de servicio 150 mA

Velocidad de bit 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

Gama de frecuencias FM 87.5 – 108 Mhz (15 frecuencias)

Interruptor de canal Pulsar la tecla CH para seleccionar

SNR 85 dB

Distorsión armónica 0,05 %

Temperatura de 

funcionamiento

-5ºC a 40 ºC

Alcance de la transmisión Máx. 5 m

2

Puerto USB

Cable adjunto

Entrada Audio

12 ~ Terminal Adaptador 

de 24 V

Cable USB
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Declaración de conformidad

La empresa infrascrita,

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Países Bajos

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

Correo electrónico: info@nedis.com

declara que el producto:

Nombre: MP3-FMTRANS30

Modelo: MP3-FMTRANS30

Descripción: TRASMISOR MP3 FM PARA AUTOMÓVILES

cumple los siguientes estándares:

EMC: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Radio: EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

Conforme a las disposiciones de la directiva 1999/5/CEE.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 5 de marzo de 2008

D. J. Gilad

Directora de compras
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Mantenimiento:

Limpiar sólo con un paño seco. No utilizar disolventes ni productos abrasivos.

Garantía:

Ni la garantía ni la responsabilidad cubren cambios o modifi caciones realizados al producto o daños 

provocados por el uso incorrecto del mismo.

Generalidades:

Las ilustraciones y las especifi caciones están sujetas a cambios sin previo aviso. 

Todos los logotipos y los nombres de productos constituyen patentes o marcas registradas de sus 

titulares correspondientes y se reconocen aquí como tales.

Atención:

En este producto fi gura este símbolo. Así se indica que los productos eléctricos y 

electrónicos no deben mezclarse con los residuos domésticos. Este tipo de productos se 

desechan en puntos de recogida habilitados para tal fi n. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
AUTÓS MP3 FM átjátszó



KEZELÉSE:

Üzembehelyezés

1. Dugaszolja a modulátor 12–24 voltos csatlakozóvégét a jármű szivargyújtójára vagy más 

elektromos csatlakozására.

2. Állítsa FM rádiójának frekvenciáját a modulátor frekvenciájára (87,5 – 108,0 Mhz). Bizonyosodjon 

meg arról, hogy a kiválasztott frekvenciát nem használja helyi rádióállomás.

3. A “CH” gombbal állítsa a modulátor adófrekvenciáját a rádió frekvenciájára.

A hangbemeneti csatlakozás használata 

 1. A mellékelt kábel 2,5 mm-es dugaszát illessze be a modulátor oldalán lévő csatlakozóba.

 2.  A mellékelt kábel 3,5 mm-es végét dugaszolja annak a készüléknek a fejhallgató csatlakozójára, 

amelynek jelét a modulátorhoz kívánja továbbítani.

 

 3.  Kapcsolja be a modulátorhoz csatlakoztatott készüléket, majd dugaszolja a modulátor 12–24 

voltos csatlakozóvégét a jármű szivargyújtójára vagy más elektromos csatlakozására.

 4.  Állítsa FM rádiójának frekvenciáját a modulátor frekvenciájára Az átjátszó a csatlakoztatott 

készüléken játszott zenét a rádióvevőhöz továbbítja, és az a jármű hangszóróiból lesz 

hallható. 

TULAJDONSÁGOK ÉS FUNKCIÓK:

- Divatos kivitel és egyedi külső

- USB2.0 interfész nagysebességű adatátvitellel

- MP3 / WMA formátumok támogatása

- Külső audiolejátszó (MP3 Player, CD, VCD stb.) támogatása

- A frekvencia és a műsorszám eltárolása a memóriában

- Frekvenciatartomány: 15 frekvencia (87,5 MHz és 108 MHz között)

- LED kijelző (FM csatorna kijelzése és Hangerő+/–)

- Kiváló hangminőség, élvezze a csodálatos zenét!

- Jármű szivargyújtójáról működtethető (üzemi feszültség: 12 V / 24 V)

1



MŰKÖDTETÉSE:

MŰSZAKI JELLEMZŐK:

Méretek 93 mm (hosszúság) x 53 mm (szélesség) x 25 mm (magasság)

Súly 50 g

LED kijelző 4-karakteres digitális frekvencia-kijelző

Számítógép-csatlakozás USB 2.0

Kapacitás 128 M / 256 M / 512 M / 1 GB / 2 GB / 4 GB

Tápfeszültség 12 V – 24 V DC

Zenei felvétel formátuma MP3 / WMA

Üzemi áramerősség 150 mA

Bitsebesség 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

FM frekvenciatartomány 87,5 – 108 Mhz (15 frekvencia)

Csatornaváltó A CH gombbal válasszon csatornát

Jel-zaj viszony 85 dB

Harmonikus torzítás 0,05 %

Üzemi hőmérséklet -5 – 40 Celsius fok

Átjátszás hatótávolsága Legfeljebb 5 m

2

USB csatlakozó

Mellékelt kábel

Hangbemeneti 

csatlakozó

12 – 24 V-os 

csatlakozóvég

USB kábel
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Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat

Mi,

a Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Hollandia

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

E-mail: info@nedis.com

Kijelentjük, hogy a termék:

Neve: MP3-FMTRANS30

Típusa: MP3-FMTRANS30

Megnevezése: AUTÓS MP3 FM ÁTJÁTSZÓ

Megfelel az alábbi szabványoknak:

EMC (Elektromágneses összeférhetőség): EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Rádió: EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

Megfelel  továbbá az 1999/5/EK irányelv előírásainak is.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 2008. március 5.

Mrs. J. Gilad

Értékesítési Igazgató
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Karbantartás:

Csak száraz ronggyal tisztítsa. Tisztító- és súrolószereket ne használjon.

Jótállás:

Nem vállalunk felelősséget és jótállást a készüléken végzett változtatás, módosítás vagy helytelen 

használat miatt bekövetkező károkért.

Általános tudnivalók:

A formatervezés és a műszaki jellemzők előzetes értesítés nélkül is módosíthatók. 

Minden logó, terméknév és márkanév a saját tulajdonosának márkaneve vagy bejegyzett márkaneve, 

és azokat ennek tiszteletben tartásával említjük.

Figyelem!

Ezt a terméket ezzel a szimbólummal jelöljük. Azt jelenti, hogy az elhasznált elektromos és 

elektronikus termékek nem keverhetők az általános háztartási hulladékhoz. Begyűjtésüket 

különálló begyűjtő rendszerek végzik. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
AJONEUVON MP3 FM-
lähetin



KÄYTTÖ:

Asetus

1. Aseta modulaattorin 12-24V -sovitin ajoneuvon savukkeen sytyttimeen tai tehoporttiin.

2. Säädä FM-radiotaajuus modulaattorin arvoon (87,5 – 108,0 Mhz). Varmista, ettei mikään paikallinen 

radioasema käytä valitsemaasi taajuutta.

3. Aseta modulaattorin lähetystaajuus CH-painikkeella radiotaajuuden mukaan.

Audiosyötön liittimen käyttö 

 1. Aseta kaapelin 2,5 mm pistoke modulaattorin sivulla olevaan liittimeen.

 2.  Aseta kaapelin 3,5 mm pää modulaattoriin lähetettävän laitteen kuulokeliittimeen.

 

 3.  Kytke modulaattoriin liitetty laite päälle, aseta sen jälkeen modulaattorin 12-24V -sovitinpää 

ajoneuvon savukkeen sytyttimeen tai tehoporttiin.

 4.  Säädä FM-radiotaajuus modulaattorin taajuuteen. Kytketyn laitteen musiikki välittyy radioon 

ja kuuluu ajoneuvon kaiuttimista. 

OMINAISUUDET JA TOIMINNOT:

- Ainutlaatuinen muotoilu ja ulkonäkö

- USB2.0 -liittymä korkealla lähetysnopeudella

- MP3 / WMA-formaatin tuki

- Ulkoisen audiosoittimen tuki (MP3-soitin, CD, VCD, jne.)

- Taajuus- ja kappalemuistitoiminto

- Taajuusväli: 15 taajuutta välillä (87,5MHz-108MHz)

- LED-näyttö (näyttää FM-aseman ja äänenvoimakkuuden +/-)

- Erinomainen äänen laatu, nauti korkealaatuisesta musiikista.

- Tehonsyöttö ajoneuvon savukkeen sytyttimellä (käyttöjännite: 12V/24V )

1



TOIMINTA:

Tekniset tiedot:

Mitat 93mm (P) x 53mm (L) x 25mm (K)

Paino 50 g

LED-näyttö 4-bittinen digitaalinen näyttö

PC-liitäntä USB 2.0

Kapasiteetti 128M / 256M / 512M / 1GB / 2GB / 4GB

Virtalähde DC 12 V – 24 V

Musiikkiformaatti MP3 / WMA

Käyttövirta 150 mA

Bittinopeus 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

FM-taajuusväli 87,5 – 108 Mhz (15 taajuutta)

Kanavakytkin Valinta CH-painikkeella

SNR 85 dB

Harmoninen särö 0,05 %

Käyttölämpötila -5 - 40 celsiusastetta

Lähetysvälimatka Maksimi 5 m

2

USB-portti

Toimitettu kaapeli

Audiosyötön liitin

12 ~ 24 V -sovitinpää

USB-kaapeli
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VAATIMUSTENMUKAISUUSVAKUUTUS

Me,

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Alankomaat

Puh: 0031 73 599 1055

Sähköposti: info@nedis.com

Vakuutamme, että tuote:

Nimi: MP3-FMTRANS30

Malli: MP3-FMTRANS30

Kuvaus: AJONEUVON MP3 FM -LÄHETIN

Täyttää seuraavat standardit:

EMC: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Radio: EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

Direktiivin 1999/5/ETY mukaisesti.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 5. maaliskuuta 2008

Mrs. J. Gilad

Hankintajohtaja
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Huolto:

Puhdista ainoastaan kuivalla kankaalla. Älä käytä liuottimia tai hioma-aineita.

Takuu:

Takuu ja vastuuvelvollisuus mitätöityvät, jos tuote vaurioituu siihen tehtyjen muutoksien tai sen 

väärinkäytön takia.

Yleistä:

Muutoksia malliin ja teknisiin ominaisuuksiin voidaan tehdä ilmoituksetta. 

Kaikki logot, merkit ja tuotenimet ovat niiden vastaavien omistajien tuotemerkkejä tai rekisteröityjä 

tuotemerkkejä ja niitä on käsiteltävä sellaisina.

Huomio:

Tuote on varustettu tällä merkillä. Se merkitsee, ettei käytettyjä sähkö- tai elektronisia 

tuotteita saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana. Kyseisille tuotteille on olemassa erillinen 

keräysjärjestelmä. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
BIL MP3 FM Sändare



ANVÄNDNING:

Installation

1. Sätt i 12-24V modulatorns adapterända i fordonet cigarettuttag eller effektanslutning.

2. Ställ in frekvensen på din FM-radio på samma som modulatorns (87.5 – 108.0 Mhz). Säkerställ att 

frekvensen som du väljer inte används av någon lokal radiostation.

3. Använd knappen “CH” för att ställa in modulatorns sändningsfrekvens så att den matchar 

frekvensen på din radio

Användning av audioingångsjack 

 1. Sätt i den 2.5 mm kontakten på den medlevererade kabeln i jacket på sidan av modulatorn.

 2.  Sätt i 3.5 mm ändan av den medlevererade kabeln i hörlursuttaget på apparaten som du vill 

sända till modulatorn.

 

 3.  Sätt på apparaten ansluten till modulatorn, sätt sedan i 12-24V modulatorns adapterända i 

fordonets cigarettuttag eller effektuttag.

 4.  Ställ in FM-radions frekvens på samma frekvens som modulatorns. Den uppspelade musiken 

från den anslutna apparaten överförs till din radio och kommer ut ur bilens högtalare. 

EGENSKAPER & FUNKTIONER:

- Fashionabel design och unikt yttre

- USB2.0 gränssnitt med höghastighetsöverföring

- Stöder MP3 / WMA format

- Stöder extern audiospelare (MP3 spelare, CD, VCD, etc.)

- Frekvens- och spårminnesfunktion

- Frekvensområde: 15 frekvenser mellan (87.5MHz-108MHz)

- LED Display (Visar FM-kanal och volym+/-)

- Utmärkt ljudkvalitet, njut av underbar musik.

- Strömförsedd genom en bils cigarettändare (driftspänning: 12V/24V )
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NYCKELFUNKTION:

Specifi kationer:

Mått 93mm (B) x 53mm (W) x 25mm (H)

Vikt 50 g

LED display 4-bit digital indikator

PC-anslutning USB 2.0

Kapacitet 128M / 256M / 512M / 1GB / 2GB / 4GB

Spänningsmatning 12V – 24V likström

Musikformat MP3 / WMA

Funktionsström 150 mA

Bithastighet 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

FM Frekvensområde 87.5 – 108 Mhz ( 15 frekvenser)

Kanalväljare Tryck på knappen CH för att välja

SNR 85 dB

Harmonisk distortion 0.05 %

Drifttemperatur -5 till 40 grader celsius

Sändningsavstånd Max 5 m

2

USB-port

Medlevererad kabel

Audioingångsjack

12 ~ 24 V Adapterända

USB-kabel
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ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSEFÖRKLARING

Vi,

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Holland

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

Email: info@nedis.com

Intygar att produkten:

Namn: MP3-FMTRANS30

Modell: MP3-FMTRANS30

Beskrivning: BIL MP3 FM SÄNDARE

överensstämmer med följande standarder

EMC: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Radio: EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

Uppfyller villkoren för direktiv 1999/5/EEC.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 2008 mars 05

Fru J. Gilad

Inköpsdirektör
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Underhåll:

Rengör endast med torr trasa. Använd inga rengöringsmedel eller frätande medel.

Garanti:

Ingen garanti kan accepteras för ändringar som har utförts på produkten eller skador som har uppstått 

som en följd av felaktig användning av produkten.

Allmänt:

Utseende och specifi kationer kan komma att ändras utan föregående meddelande. 

Alla logotyper och produktnamn är varumärken eller registrerade varumärken som tillhör sina ägare 

och är härmed erkända som sådana.

Obs!

Produkten är märkt med denna symbol. Det innebär att använda elektriska eller 

elektroniska produkter inte får slängas bland vanliga hushållssopor. Det fi nns särskilda 

återvinningssystem för dessa produkter. 

Copyright ©
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MP3-FMTRANS30
 FM Vysílač MP3  do 
automobilu



OVLÁDÁNÍ:

Nastavení

1. 12-24V napájecí adaptér modulátoru vložte do zásuvky cigaretového zapalovače  nebo jiného 

napájecího bodu na vašem automobilu.

2. Autorádio na vašem automobilu nalaďte na stejnou FM frekvenci, na jaké vysílá  modulátor. 

Přesvěčte se, že na této frekvenci nevysílá žádná místní FM radiostanice.

3. Pomocí tlačítka “CH” nastavte vysílací frekvenci modulátoru na zvolenou přijímací frekvenci 

autorádia.

Použití zvukového vstupního konektoru. 

 1. Zasuňte 2,5 mm konektor dodaného kabelu do zástrčky na straně modulátoru.

 2.  Vložte 3,5 mm konec dodaného kabelu do sluchátkového konektoru na přehrávacím zařízení, 

ze kterého chcete odesílat zvukový signál do modulátoru.

 

 3.  Zapněte přehrávací zařízení připojené do modulátoru, pak 12-24V napájecí adaptér 

modulátoru vložte do zásuvky cigaretového zapalovače  nebo jiného napájecího bodu na 

vašem automobilu.

 4.  Autorádio na vašem automobilu nalaďte na stejnou FM frekvenci, na jaké vysílá  modulátor. 

Hudba z připojeného přehrávače se bude přenášet pomocí modulátoru do autorádia ve 

vašem automobilu a znít v reproduktorech. 

VLASTNOSTI & FUNKCE:

- Moderní design a unikátní vzhled

- Rozhraní USB2.0 s vysokorychlostním přenosem

- Podporuje formát MP3 / WMA

- Podporuje externí zvukové přehrávače  (MP3 přehrávač, CD, VCD, atd.)

- Paměťová funkce pro nastavenou frekvenci a stopu

- Frekvenční rozsah: 15 frekvencí v rozsahu FM (87.5MHz-108MHz)

- LED Displej (Zobrazuje zvolený FM kanál a Hlasitost +/-)

- Vynikající kvalita zvuku při poslechu přehrávané hudby

- Napájení ze zásuvky cigaretového zapalovače (napájecí napětí: 12V/24V )

1



OVLÁDACÍ TLAČÍTKA

Specifi kace:

Rozměry 93mm (D) x 53mm (Š) x 25mm (V)

Hmotnost 50 g

LED displej 4-místný digitální indikátor

Připojení k PC USB 2.0

Kapacita 128M / 256M / 512M / 1GB / 2GB / 4GB

Napájení: DC 12 Vss – 24 Vss

Hudební formát MP3 / WMA

Pracovní proud 150 mA

Datový tok 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

Frekvenční rozsah FM 87.5 – 108 Mhz ( 15 frekvencí)

Přepínač kanálů Stiskem tlačítka CH zvolte kanál

Odstup s/š 85 dB

Harmonické zkreslení 0.05 %

Provozní teplota -5 až 40 °Celsia

Dosah vysílače Max 5 m

2

USB Port

Dodaný kabel

Vstupní zvukový jack

12 - 24 V Adaptér

- USB kabel
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PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ

Společnost

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Nizozemí

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

Email: info@nedis.com

prohlašuje, že výrobek:

Název: MP3-FMTRANS30

Model: MP3-FMTRANS30

Popis: FM Vysílač MP3  do automobilu

splňuje následující normy:

Elektromagnetická kompatibilita: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Rádiová komunikace: EN -55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003

a odpovídá ustanovením směrnice 1999/5/EEC

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 5. března 2008

Paní J. Gilad

Obchodní ředitel
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Údržba:

K čištění používejte pouze suchý hadřík. Nepoužívejte rozpouštědla ani abrazivní materiály.

Záruka:

Jakékoli změny, úpravy nebo poškození zařízení v důsledku nesprávného zacházení se zařízením 

ruší platnost záruční smlouvy.

Obecná ustanovení:

Design, provedení a parametry výrobku se mohou měnit bez předchozího upozornění uživatele 

výrobcem. 

Všechna loga a názvy výrobků jsou obchodní značky nebo registrované obchodní značky příslušných 

vlastníků a jsou chráněny příslušnými zákony.

Upozornění:

Tento výrobek je označen následujícím symbolem. To znamená, že s výrobkem je nutné 

zacházet jako s nebezpečným elektrickým a elektronickým odpadem a nelze jej po skončení 

životnosti vhazovat do běžného domácího odpadu. Existují zvláštní sběrná střediska pro 

likvidaci těchto produktů. 
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MP3-FMTRANS30
MODULATOR AUTO 
MP3 FM



UTILIZARE:

Pregătiri

1. Introduceţi capătul de 12-24 V al modulatorului în priza de brichetă sau în portul de alimentare cu 

curent continuu.

2. Reglaţi frecvenţa FM al radioului Dvs. şi setaţi-o pe una din frecvenţele modulatorului (87,5 – 108,0 

Mhz). Aveţi grijă ca frecvenţa aleasă să nu fi e utilizată de niciun post de radio local.

3. Utilizaţi butonul “CH” pentru a potrivi frecvenţa de transmisie a modulatorului cu frecvenţa radioului 

din maşină

Utilizarea jackului Audio Input 

 1. Introduceţi fi şa de 2,5 mm al cablului furnizat în partea laterală a modulatorului.

 2.  Introduceţi capătul de 3,5 mm al cablului furnizat în jackul căştilor aparatului de unde vreţi să 

trimiteţi semnal către modulator.

 

 3.  Porniţi aparatul conectat la modulator, după care introduceţi capătul 12-24 V al modulatorului 

în priza de brichetă sau în portul de alimentare cu curent continuu.

 4.  Reglaţi frecvenţa FM al radioului Dvs. şi setaţi-o pe una din frecvenţele modulatorului. Muzica 

redată cu ajutorul aparatului conectat la modulator este transmisă la radioul maşinii şi se va 

auzi din boxele maşinii. 

CARACTERISTICI & FUNCŢII:

- Design la modă, înfăţişare unică

- Interfaţă cu USB 2.0 de mare viteză

- Suport pentru formatul MP3 / WMA

- Suport pentru player extern audio (MP3-player, CD, VCD, etc.)

- Funcţie de memorare a frecvenţei şi a locului de redare

- Plaja de frecvenţe: 15 frecvenţe între 87,5 MHz - 108 MHz)

- Display cu LED-uri (afi şează canalul FM şi nivelul volumului)

- Calitate excelentă a sunetului şi bucuria de-a asculta o muzică bună.

- Alimentat de bricheta maşinii (tensiunea de alimentare: 12 V/24 V)

1



UTILIZAREA PRINCIPALĂ:

SPECIFICAŢII TEHNICE:

Dimensiuni 93 mm (Lu) x 53 mm (Lă) x 25 mm (Î)

Greutate 50 g

Display cu LED-uri Indicator digital pe 4 biţi

Conectare la PC USB 2.0

Capacitate de stocare 128 Mb / 256 Mb / 512 Mb / 1 Gb / 2 Gb / 4 Gb

Alimentarea electrică DC 12 V – 24 V

Formate muzicale MP3 / WMA

Curent utilizat 150 mA

Rată bit 32 Kbps – 256 Kbps

Plaja de frecvenţe FM 87,5 – 108 MHz (15 frecvenţe)

Comutator canale Apăsaţi tasta CH pentru a comuta canalul

SNR 85 dB

Distorsiuni armonice 0,05%

Temperatura de funcţionare -5 - 40 grade Celsius

Rază de acţiune Max. 5 m

2

Port USB

Cablu furnizat

Jackul audio input

Capăt de adaptare de

12 ~ 24 V

Cablu USB
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Declaraţie de conformitate

Noi,

Nedis B.V.

De Tweeling 28

5215MC ’s-Hertogenbosch

Olanda

Tel.: 0031 73 599 1055

Email: info@nedis.com

Declarăm că acest produs:

Denumire: MP3-FMTRANS30

Model: MP3-FMTRANS30

Descriere: MODULATOR AUTO MP3 FM

Este în conformitate cu următoarele standarde

EMC: EN-50371:2002 / EN-50392:2004

Radio: EN-55022:1998 +A1:2000 +A2:2003

Conform prevederilor directivei 1999/5/EC.

‘s-Hertogenbosch, 5 martie 2008

J. Gilad

Director achiziţii
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Întreţinere:

Curăţarea trebuie făcută cu o cârpă uscată. Nu folosiţi solvenţi sau agenţi de curăţare abrazivi.

Garanţie:

Nu oferim nicio garanţie şi nu ne asumăm niciun fel de responsabilitate în cazul schimbărilor 

sau modifi cărilor aduse acestui produs sau în cazul deteriorării cauzate de utilizarea incorectă a 

produsului.

Generalităţi:

Designul şi specifi caţiile produsului pot fi  modifi cate fără o notifi care prealabilă. 

Toate siglele mărcilor şi numele produselor sunt mărci comerciale sau mărci comerciale înregistrate 

ale proprietarilor de drept şi aici sunt recunoscute ca atare.

Atenţie:

Pe acest produs se afl ă acest simbol. Acest lucru înseamnă că produsele electrice şi 

electronice uzate nu trebuie aruncate în gunoiul menajer. Pentru aceste produse există un 

sistem separat de colectare. 

Copyright ©
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